# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

| API NUMBER 15-163-21.694.00.00 (This must be listed; if no API# is avai                    | of this we   | ll)<br>e drilling co                  | ompletion   | date.)                                |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| LEASE OWNER <u>Texokka Drilling, Inc. &amp; N -</u>  | - B Company, Inc.  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |             | · ·                                   |
| ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665   | the state of the s | • •                                   |             | -5345_                                |
| LEASE (FARM NAME) Whisman 'A'  | •  | WELL NO                               | 1           | <u></u>                               |
| WELL LOCATION SW NW NR   |  |                                       |             |                                       |
| COUNTY Rooks TOTAL C   |  |                                       |             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| OIL WELL GAS WELL INPUT V  | YELLSWD  | WELL_                                 | _ D&A       | <b>XXX</b>                            |
| WELL LOG ATTACHED WITH THIS APPLICATION AS   | REQUIRED? yes  |                                       |             |                                       |
| (If not, state reason why)  DATE AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN_                    |  |                                       |             |                                       |
| PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCOR<br>REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS | RDANCE WITH K.S.A.   |                                       |             | ИD                                    |
| NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED T  Don Favinger ADDRES                           |  |                                       | ,           |                                       |
| PHONE # ( 913 ) - 483-5345   |  |                                       |             |                                       |
| PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Emphasis 011 Operation   | Q.S.   | LICEN                                 | ISE NO      | 750                                   |
| ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665   |  | PHONE #_(                             | 913) - 483- | 5345                                  |
| INVOICE COVERING ASSESSMENT FOR PLUGGING TH  | IS WELL SHOULD BE  | SENT TO:                              |             | ı                                     |
| NAME Texokka Drilling, Inc.  |  |                                       |             |                                       |
| ADDRESS 505 W. 37th Street, Suite C, Ha  | lys, KS 67601  | PHONE #_ ( 9                          | 13 )- 628   | -8150                                 |
| AND PAYMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED BY APPLICANT  | /OR ACTING AGENT   |                                       |             | •                                     |
|  | SIGNED:  | lionat las As                         | ting Ass    | · ,                                   |
|  | •  | licant /or Ac                         | ting Agen   | ا<br>':                               |

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 1 1 1984

### EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

15.163.21694.00.00

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

#### DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Texokka Drilling, Inc. and

N - B Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LOCATION: SW NW NE

Section 34-8-20W

Rooks County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3635'

LEASE: Whisman 'A'

P

3033

WELL: #1

Commenced: 5-15-82

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 269' with 150 sks cement

Elevation: 2057' K.B.

Completed: 5-22-82

Status: Dry Hole

#### DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

 Topsoil & sand
 40°
 Shale
 2831°

 Shale
 472°
 Lime & shale
 3390°

 Sand & shale
 1561°
 Lime (R.T.D.)
 3635°

Anhydrite 1596'

STATE OF KANSAS

88:

COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Joe K. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of May, 1982.

My Commission Expires: April 29, 1984.

Notary Public

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

10 1 1 10 M